## OFFICE OF THE AMARPUR NAGAR PANCHAYAT AMARPUR: GOMATI DISTRICT: TRIPURA

No F. 6(8)/TENDER/AMP/ANP//2018/2237-2259

Dated, Amarpur, the 19th June, 2020

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura invites on behalf of the Hon'ble Chairperson, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura, sealed percentage rate tender(s) from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD **up to 3.00 P.M.**on

30/06/2020 for the following works:-

30	/06/2020for the following works:-		1	1			1	100	1
SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	Date of receipt of application for sale of Tender	LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF FILLEDUP TENDER DOCUMENTS	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	Maintenance of Sabji Market of Dainik Bazar Amarpur at ward no. 3 under ANP area during the year 2019-20.	179942.00 351569.00 453969.00 413132.00 490190.00 240051.00	2401.00	45 (Forty Five) days	Up to 3.00 PM on 30.06.2020	Up to 3.00 PM on 09.07.2020	on 09/07/2020 - Time 3.30 PM, if possible	Office of the Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura	Appropriate Class
	NIT No. 01/AMP/ANP/2020-21			F. 45					
2	Improvement of Ground by earth filling, solling, Pallasitting beside of Super Market, Amarpur under ANP area during the year 2019-20.		4902.00	60 (Sixty) 60 (Sixty) days					
	NIT No. 02/AMP/ANP/2020-21								
3	Dismantling of base of Sabji Bazar, Const. of a shed and providing hard drawn fencing for fruit seller, Amarpur Motorstand in an ANP area during the year 2019-20.		4131.00						
	NIT No. 03/AMP/ANP/2020-21								
4	Construction of RCC drain near BhubhanPriyaBaishnab to Gomati river via near Haradhan Das house at ward-2 of Amarpur Nagar Panchayat during the year 2019-20.(L=70.00 m) NIT No. 04/AMP/ANP/2020-21		4540.00	60 (Sixty) days					
5	Construction of 2 seated toilet block with urinal point under Amarpur Nagar Panchayat .Amarpur during the year 2020-21 / Construction of Public Toilet Near Amarpur Sub-jail.		3516.00	60 (Sixty) days)					
	NIT No. 05/AMP/ANP/2020-21								
6	Construction of 1(one) no. Water storage Tank nearby Sub-Divisional Hospital building along with necessary fitting fixing, joining of pipeline etc. complete under DWS Sub-Division, Amarpur during the year 2019-20.		1799.00	60 (Sixty) days)					
	NIT No. 06/AMP/ANP/2020-21								

Continued to page No. 2



The details may be seen in the Office of Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura during Office Hours as well as in the Website: <a href="https://www.tripura.gov.in">www.tripura.gov.in</a>

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura. The Deposit-at-call or Demand Draftmustbe submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on payment of `Rs.1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only in cash/ Demand Draft (Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm along with an application.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of **3(three) months** from the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post/Speed Post or dropped in the tender box/boxes at the office of the Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura so as to reach or droppedwell within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender(s) received shall be opened by the Executive Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District; Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderer who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive, Officer, Amarpur Nagar Panchayat, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hourd on all working days specified as above.

(BIJÄY SINÄA)\*
Executive Officer
Amarpur Nagar Panchayat
Amarpur: Gomati District: Tripura

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairperson, ANP, Amarpur for kind information.
- 2. The Vice- Chairperson, ANP, Amarpur for kind information
- 3. The President, Public Works Standing Committee, ANP, for kind information.

## Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. Shri Ranjit Das, Hon'ble MLA, TLA, Tripura for favour of kind information.
- The District Magistrate & Collector, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Director, UDD, Government of Tripura, Agartala, West Tripura, for favour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Sub- Divisional Magistrate, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura for favour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Amarpur Division, Amarpur forfavour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Executive Engineer, RD, Amarpur RD Block, Amarpur, Gomati, Tripura forfavour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Block Development Officer, Amarpur RD Block, Amarpur, Gomati, Tripura forfavour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Block Development Officer, Ompinagar RD Block, Amarpur, Gomati District, Tripura forfavour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board.
- The Assistant Engineer, PWD (R&B) Sub-Division No. I, Amarpur for favour of kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board
- The Sub-Divisional Officer, DWS, Amarpur, Gomati, Tripura, for favour of your kind information with a request to display the same in the notice board
- 11 15. Technical Section/ Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.
- 16. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala for favour of kind information
- 17. The Secretary, Contractors' Association, Amarpur for favour of kind information
- 18. The Secretary, Contractors' Association, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura for favour of kind information.
- 19. The Secretary, Contractors' Association, Jatanbari, Amarpur, Gomati Tripura for favour of kind information.

(For & on behalf of Amarpur Nagar Panchayat)

(BIJAY SIMA)\'
Executive Officer

Amarpur Nagar Panchayat Amarpur: Gomati District: Tripura